P O Box 37 Mt. Nebo WV 26679 304-872-1598 Fax 304-872-1576

Wilderness Public Service District

PUBLIC NOTICE

PWSID: 3303405

July 04, 2025

To: Wilderness PSD Customers on Summersville Lake Rd from Castle Rd to Drennen, including all side roads.

Re: Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

A *PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY* is in effect until further notification for Wilderness PSD Customers on Summersville Lake Rd from Castle Rd to Drennen, including all side roads.

This advisory is being issued pursuant to WV Dept. of Health regulations due to a pressure loss caused by a main water line break.

Water should be heated to a rolling boil for one (1) minute and then let cooled before using. Boiled or bottled water should be used for consumption and hygienic purposes such as, drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, bathing, and food preparation.